RECOF



1

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102999809

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Ching-Tao Tsai Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🏝 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fusco Industrial Corporation			
3. Nature of conveyance: Macan Assignment	Internal Address: Street Address: 7F, No. 352, Sec. 1, Fu-Hsing S. Road			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Taipei, Taiwan City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: March 21, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ear. A. Patent Application No.(s) for "Multiple Direction Adjustment Armrest" Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Jason Z. Lin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address: Supreme Patent Services	☑ Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Post Office Box 2339	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
50 NOT USE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. 	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing	Signature May 4, 2005 Date			
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/06/2005 MBELETE1 00000069 11121550

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 016534 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

	t office address(es) appear(s) below, herein ents in <u>MULTIPLE DIRECTION ADJUSTI</u>			evented certain new and usefu	
(hereinafte	er referred to as the Invention) for which an a	polication for United	d States Letters Paten	t was	
·	_	F F		· vias	
		•		`	
_	filed on	Serial No			
		, Dorial 140		, desi	
	The United States of America:			,designating	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	iccue on			
	T dione manipor	, issue oii		<u>. </u>	
WHE	REAS, F <u>USCO INDUSTRIAL CORPORAT</u>	ION			
whose post	office address is 7F, No.352, Sec. 1, Fu-l	sing S Road, Taipei	, Taiwan		
hereinafter States;	referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acq	uiring the entire rig	ht, title and interest in	n and to the same in the United	
by these pr and applica continuation	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consesents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ation throughout the United States of Amon, continuation-in-part and reissue of said apon, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any	ASSIGNEE, the en erica, including an plication.	tire right, title, and in y and all Letters Pa gally may be required	nterest in and to said invention atent granted on any division I in connection with the filing	
including a further con communica ASSIGNOF be required encompasse	and maintenance of said application or auditional documents that may be required to isideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request R's possession or control, and to provide furtil of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosected within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR, administrators and other legal representations, administrators and other legal representations.	o affirm the rights of the further consideral documents and infiner assurances and the tition, maintenance GNOR's obligations	of ASSIGNEE in and tion and at ASSIGN ormation concerning estimony on behalf of and defense of any	I to said invention, all without IEE's expense, to identify and the invention that are within If ASSIGNEE that lawfully may and patent application or patent	
Patent refer ASSIGNEE end of the	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the tred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and the term for which such Letters Patent may be a had this assignment and sale not been made.	GNEE of the entire behoof of ASSIGNE granted, as fully a	e right, title and int EE's legal representat	erest in and to the same, for ives and successors, to the full	
Assignor:	TSAI CHING TAO 7F, No.352, Sec. 1, Fu-hsing S Road, Taipei, Taiwan	Dated this 21	st day of March ,20	05 at Taiwan, R. O. C.	
			Signa	nture	
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	at Taiwan, R. O. C.	
			Signature		
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	at Taiwan, R. O. C.	
			Signa	ture	

PATENT REEL: 016534 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 05/04/2005